
Thursday 3 July 2025 Thursday Pro Comp Front 9 Start Front 9 Start
Final competition results
The Cowra Bowling & Recreation Club Ltd.

Stableford Field size: 40
Members: 39

Visitors: 1
GA, White, Men (Par 71)
GA, Red, Women (Par 74)
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Singles Comp Placings
Number Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

1 2090400105 Ray Salisbury Man 17 39 1
2 2090400775 Peter Garlick Man 21 38 1
3 2090401823 Don Rocavert Man 31 37 1
4 2090401193 Elwyn Ward Man 23 36 1
5 2090400749 John Holmes Man 16 36 1
6 2090400340 Peter Kirwan Man Scr 35 1
7 2090401658 Steve Johnstone Man 8 34 1
8 2090401928 Nicky Basson Man 4 34 1
9 2090401839 Ron Hattenfels Man 31 34 1
10 2090401665 Andrew Buchtmann Man 11 33 1
11 2090400962 John Jensen Man 9 33 1
12 2090401237 Donny Sproh Man 10 33 1
13 2090401585 Mark Edwards Man 20 33
14 2090401974 Joshua Weston Man 8 32
15 2090401235 Adrian Single Man 33 32
16 2090401614 Rodney Eastwood Man 4 32
17 2090401719 Rodney Haug Man 24 32
18 2090401804 Jeffrey Marks Man 17 31
19 2090401597 Will Sutton Man 21 31
20 2090400151 Lester Black Man 30 31
21 2090401092 Mark Rush Man 15 31
22 2090401796 Robert Vidulich Man 19 30
23 2231200425 GRANT HARDING (from Young GC) Man 3 30
24 2090401847 Ken Harcombe Man 8 29
25 2090405059 Peter Taylor Man 24 29
26 2090401996 Chris Wilson Man 16 29
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Singles Comp Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender BallsHandicap Score

27 2090402110 Brett Bembrick Man 16 29
28 2090400686 Wayne Rodwell Man 20 28
29 2090401323 Michael Millar Man 16 27
30 2090400433 Colin Ridding Man 23 27
31 2090400215 David Spolding Man 20 27
32 2090400230 Wayne Howard Man 18 27
33 2090400458 John van Huizen Man 17 26
34 2090400163 Terry Winwood-Smith Man 9 26
35 2090401236 Christopher Gillanders Man 11 26
36 2090401852 Brad Dunk Man 23 25
37 2090401872 John Herrett Man 18 25
38 2130602102 Alfonso Melisi Man 14 24
39 2090400693 David Booth Man 32 24
40 2090400038 Bruce Amos Man 34 22

Mens A Grade Trophies
Number Name GenderAward PrizeHandicap Score
2090400105 Ray Salisbury ManWinner 50.0017 39
2090400749 John Holmes ManRunner-up 40.0016 36
2090400340 Peter Kirwan Man3rd Place 30.00Scr 35

Mens A Grade Placings
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

1 2090400105 Ray Salisbury Man 17 39
2 2090400749 John Holmes Man 16 36
3 2090400340 Peter Kirwan Man Scr 35
4 2090401658 Steve Johnstone Man 8 34
5 2090401928 Nicky Basson Man 4 34
6 2090401665 Andrew Buchtmann Man 11 33
7 2090400962 John Jensen Man 9 33
8 2090401237 Donny Sproh Man 10 33
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Mens A Grade Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

9 2090401974 Joshua Weston Man 8 32
10 2090401614 Rodney Eastwood Man 4 32
11 2090401804 Jeffrey Marks Man 17 31
12 2090401092 Mark Rush Man 15 31
13 2231200425 GRANT HARDING (from Young GC) Man 3 30
14 2090401847 Ken Harcombe Man 8 29
15 2090401996 Chris Wilson Man 16 29
16 2090402110 Brett Bembrick Man 16 29
17 2090401323 Michael Millar Man 16 27
18 2090400458 John van Huizen Man 17 26
19 2090400163 Terry Winwood-Smith Man 9 26
20 2090401236 Christopher Gillanders Man 11 26
21 2130602102 Alfonso Melisi Man 14 24

Mens B Grade Trophies
Number Name GenderAward PrizeHandicap Score
2090400775 Peter Garlick ManWinner 50.0021 38
2090401823 Don Rocavert ManRunner-up 40.0031 37
2090401193 Elwyn Ward Man3rd Place 30.0023 36

Mens B Grade Placings
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

1 2090400775 Peter Garlick Man 21 38
2 2090401823 Don Rocavert Man 31 37
3 2090401193 Elwyn Ward Man 23 36
4 2090401839 Ron Hattenfels Man 31 34
5 2090401585 Mark Edwards Man 20 33
6 2090401235 Adrian Single Man 33 32
7 2090401719 Rodney Haug Man 24 32
8 2090401597 Will Sutton Man 21 31
9 2090400151 Lester Black Man 30 31
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Mens B Grade Placings (continued)
Number Name Gender Handicap Score

10 2090401796 Robert Vidulich Man 19 30
11 2090405059 Peter Taylor Man 24 29
12 2090400686 Wayne Rodwell Man 20 28
13 2090400433 Colin Ridding Man 23 27
14 2090400215 David Spolding Man 20 27
15 2090400230 Wayne Howard Man 18 27
16 2090401852 Brad Dunk Man 23 25
17 2090401872 John Herrett Man 18 25
18 2090400693 David Booth Man 32 24
19 2090400038 Bruce Amos Man 34 22

Nearest the Pin Trophies
Number Name GenderAward Balls
2090400105 Ray Salisbury (240cm) Man7th Hole 2
2090401614 Rodney Eastwood (113cm) Man14th Hole 2


